7627 0ld Receiver Road
Frederick MD 21702

December 18, 1997

Arthur Martin

Cooper City High School
9401 Stirling Reoad
Cooper City, FL 33328

Dear Arthur Martin:

The most recent letter arriving from you is dated October
24, 1997, and Mr. Weisggerg replied under date of November 5.
I afach a copy of the £ _eply.

As you have been told, his health is not good and he tires
easily. As he can, he continues on the work in which he is
engaged in an effort to complete it as far as possible while he
is still able.

If you continuc to correspond with him, please make your
lette;g}sbcrt and limit yourfwestions to the more important
aspect#s of your research. He has always been willing to help
peoplé‘és much as possible, but he is unable now to do as much
as he has done in the past.

Sincerely,

S

Lillian Weisberg
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Arthur liartin /59T
¢fo ir. laugere, Soeial Ytudies

Cooper Lity ligh School94Ul Stirling Road

Cooper Yity, 'L 33528

Dear arthur lartin,

ds I believe I've fold you L'‘e necwaulutod wany yeurs and with iz
them mony and quite liniting wvroblems. ©o please do not ask ne to engaged in
corraspond. nee that meuns IP11 have tha’ nuch Fzsm uf the little time that remains
for me i _.t‘or the work = still do.

doger Feinman is a lawyer. 1've not heard fr u hin in quitr a few years now.

Bluck Star was in those daf'(}: a well-known photo agency. They used
photosrg hers, of c.urse, and Gene Danish was one.

I will not indblved otiers who have thedr own busy lives in prsWidim’:
information on Hoax thal does not add to what you bhave. *hose I remember, besidea
teacldnyr, are alsp trying to find time to write.

There are pictures of tiat shed-type bullding that was part of the PSBD but
I an not awnre offi any taken of it separq‘telg, ‘{gn‘td of it { how in other
pictures.

Sincerely,
i’

{ arslilo

Harold weisberg
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Mr. Harold Weisberg

7627 Old Receiver Rd. PRl i
Frederick, Md 21702

October 24, 1997

Dear Mr. Weisberg,

Thank you for your prompt reply. | conveyed your thank you to Mr. Maugere.

I read your letter with great interest. To your knowledge, are there any pictures
of the shed-type building on the west side of the TSBD? Furthermore, you mentioned
that you completed a number of rough draft manuscripts that did not require access to
your records and that some of them were retyped on computer by several college
professors. Would you please name the professors ( exclude Ginnoochio, we have
the Hoax manuscript ) and also tell me where they teach so that | can communicate
with them about the diskettes they have.

Thank you very much for the xeroxed copies of various photographs pertaining
to the assassination. Especially, the sequence showing the installation of the curtain
rods and curtains in Oswald'’s apartment 1026 N. Beckley.

Just exactly what kind of agency was the Black Star? Quite obviously, it had to
do with photography since Mr. Danish was employed there as a photographer. Was it
a small independent newspaper? How was it that he wound up at Oswald's apartment

later that afternoon on November 22nd?

Equal Oppontunity Emplayar. Using Alfirmative Actlon Guidelines



Is Roger Feinman a professor? If not, what is his profession? Where does he
work? Do you have an address and/or telephone number for him? Thanks so much

for all your help!

rel

Arthur Martin

cc: personal file
Mr. Maugere



